BY ALDS. LEWIS, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, RAINEY

Resolution congratulating David Goldapp on his retirement from the Milwaukee Water Works.

WHEREAS,

DAVID GOLDAPP

retired with pride and satisfaction as Water Distribution Manager on March 25, 2022 after more than 31 years of dedicated service to the city and the Milwaukee Water Works; and

WHEREAS, David Goldapp joined the Milwaukee Water Works in July 1990 as a Water Distribution Supervisor I, and was steadily promoted through the ranks, in Distribution, as a Water Distribution Supervisor II in June 1992, as a Water Distribution District Supervisor in March 2001, as a Water Distribution Operations Manager in March 2007 and to the position of Water Distribution Manager in March 2008; and

WHEREAS, As Water Distribution Manager, David Goldapp, provided leadership for the entire Distribution Section in order to properly maintain the piping system and related facilities for the transmission of quality, sufficient water to Milwaukee Water Works customers and for fire protection, and also managed the daily and emergency activities of the Distribution Section, providing planning, personnel administration, budgeting, and inventory management; and

WHEREAS, David Goldapp also implemented and administered policies and procedures related to the personnel actions and work activities of the 130 employees of the Section and collaborated with other managers and supervisors within the utility to coordinate feeder main shut offs, developed and implemented water quality initiatives, and provided communication regarding water main relay project procedures and construction practices; and

WHEREAS, David Goldapp responded professionally, courteously, and expediently to customers, elected officials, outside agencies, contractors, and other City department's concerns as a representative of the Milwaukee Water Works: and

WHEREAS, David Goldapp richly and justly earned the enduring praise and gratitude of his family, friends, coworkers and the community at large for his dedication and service to the City of Milwaukee and the Milwaukee Water Works; and

WHEREAS, David Goldapp gained and displayed expertise through his work, performed with confidence and skill during his employment, completely meeting the challenges of his responsibilities as Water Distribution Manager during his lengthy term of service to the City of Milwaukee and the Milwaukee Water Works; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates David Goldapp on his retirement from the Milwaukee Water Works, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community for his exemplary service, and wishes for him a happy and healthy retirement; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to David Goldapp, an exemplary employee.

Introduced by Common Council members Chantia Lewis, Cavalier Johnson, Mark A. Borkowski, Scott Spiker, Nikiya Dodd, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, José G. Pérez and Khalif J. Rainey and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on April 12, 2022.